AGENDA Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, and Economic Development

Tuesday, March 9, 2021 9:30 AM Room 130, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Public Comment Holding Room 138

Sen. Ronald Caldwell, Chair Sen. Ricky Hill, Vice-Chair

Sen. Bill Sample Sen. David Wallace Sen. Greg Leding Sen. James Sturch Sen. Charles Beckham Sen. Ben Gilmore

RE-REFERRED TO COMMITTEE

| Number | Sponsor | Subtitle |
|---------------|---------|---|
| <u>HB1315</u> | Vaught | TO CREATE A STATE MEAT INSPECTION PROGRAM; TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MEAT AND MEAT PRODUCTS INSPECTION ACT; TO TRANSFER AUTHORITY OVER MEAT INSPECTION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY. |

REGULAR AGENDA

| Number | Sponsor | Subtitle |
|---------------|------------|---|
| <u>SB313</u> | Irvin | TO TRANSFER THE GREAT RIVER ROAD DIVISION INTO THE TOURISM DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, HERITAGE, AND TOURISM. |
| <u>HB1471</u> | Hillman | TO AMEND THE ABANDONED AGRICULTURAL PESTICIDE DISPOSAL ACT; TO CLARIFY THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND THE STATE PLANT BOARD; AND TO AMEND THE AMOUNT OF THE ABANDONED PESTICIDE DISPOSAL FEE. |
| <u>SB461</u> | T. Garner | TO ESTABLISH THE FARMERS RIGHT TO REPAIR ACT; AND TO REQUIRE AN ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ESSENTIAL INFORMATION TO FARMERS TO REPAIR FARM EQUIPMENT. |
| <u>SB418</u> | J. Dismang | TO AMEND THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAVEL COMMISSION RELATED TO FEES FOR SERVICES; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE PARKS DIVISION TO UTILIZE DYNAMIC PRICING FOR EVENTS, SERVICES, AND OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATIONS. |
| <u>SB419</u> | J. Dismang | TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING THE COLLECTION, DEPOSIT, AND USE OF GAS ASSESSMENT FEES; TO DESIGNATE CERTAIN GAS ASSESSMENT FEES AS GENERAL REVENUE; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY. |
| <u>HB1353</u> | Haak | TO AMEND THE PROHIBITIONS ON ADVERTISING AND USE OF CERTAIN SYMBOLS REGARDING MEDICAL MARIJUANA. |

LAID ON THE TABLE

| Number | Sponsor | Subtitle |
|------------|------------|---|
| <u>SB8</u> | M. Johnson | TO NAME THE VISITORS CENTER IN PETIT JEAN STATE PARK; AND TO HONOR DR. T.W. HARDISON. |

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.